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English

At a Glance

Length 

Lighting Color

Power Supply

Voltage

Control Method

Working Temperature

4 × 22cm (4 × 0.72ft)

RGB

Car Cigarette Lighter 

12V

App via Bluetooth &Control Box 

-10°C  - 45°C  (14°F - 113°F)

LED Strip Light

Control Box

Car Cigarette Lighter

User Manual

4

1

1

1

01

Preparation Before Installing
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a.

b. 

Unpack the box and check all items listed in the packing list.

Power on the strip lights and check whether they light up. 

a.

b.

c.

d. 

e.

Wipe the installing surface to make sure it's clean and smooth.

Install the cigarette lighter and control box in the central 
console.

Peel off the protective film and stick the strip lights as indicated 
in the picture.

Firmly press the strip from end to end and reinforce ends of the 
strip with zip ties and screws.

Insert the cigarette lighter into the socket and press the button 
on it. The button will light on, indicating the strip light is 
powered on.

Back

seat

Front

Seat

Cigarette lighterSteering wheel

Screw Fixing Hole

Installing Steps
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Color Changing

Music Mode/

Brightness Adjusting

Button Function

Turn the light on/off.

Press to cycle through 9 colors.

Press to enter music mode.

Press and hold to cycle through 6 

brightness levels. 

On/Off 

Color Changing 

Music Mode/Brightness Adjusting

Download the Govee Home app from App Store (iOS devices) or 
Google Play (Android devices).

Notice: You need a smartphone running iOS 9.3 (or above) or Android 
4.4 (or above).
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Govee Home

Warranty: 12-Month Limited Warranty

Support: Lifetime Technical Support

Email: support@govee.com

Official Website: www.govee.com

@Govee @Govee @Goveeofficial@Govee

Turn on Bluetooth in your mobile phone.

Open Govee Home app and tap “+” icon in the top right corner.

Select “H6114” in the device list.



Deutsch

Überblick

Länge

Beleuchtungsfarbe

Netzteil

Stromspannung

Kontrollweg

Arbeitstemperatur

4 × 22cm / 4 × 0.72ft

RGB

Auto Zigarettenanzünder

12V

App über Bluetooth & Steuerbox 

-10°C  - 45°C  (14°F - 113°F)

LED-Streifen Licht 

Steuerbox 

Auto Zigarettenanzünder 

Benutzerhandbuch

4

1

1

1
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Vorbereitung vor der Installation



a.

b. 

Packen Sie die Schachtel aus und überprüfen Sie alle in der Packliste 
aufgeführten Artikel.

Schalten Sie das Lichtband ein und prüfen Sie, ob es aufleuchtet. 

a.

b.

c.

d. 

e.

Wischen Sie die Installationsfläche ab. Halten Sie es sauber und 
glatt.

Installieren Sie den Zigarettenanzünder und die Steuerbox in 
der Mittelkonsole.

Ziehen Sie die Schutzfolie ab und kleben Sie das Lichtstreifen 
wie auf dem Bild gezeigt an.

Drücken Sie den Streifen fest von Ende zu Ende und verstärken 
Sie die Enden des Streifens mit Kabelbindern und Schrauben.

Setzen Sie den Zigarettenanzünder in die Steckdose ein und 
drücken Sie den Knopf darauf. Die Taste leuchtet auf und zeigt 
an, dass das Streifenlicht eingeschaltet ist.

Installationsschritte

06

RücksitzFahrersitz

ZigarettenanzünderLenkrad

Schraubenbefestigungsloch
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Ein/ Aus

Farbwechsel

Musikmodus /

Helligkeitsanpassung

Drucktaste Funktion

Schalten Sie das Licht ein/ aus.

Drücken Sie, um durch 9 Farben zu 

blättern.

Drücken Sie, um den Musikmodus zu 

starten.

Halten Sie gedrückt, um die 6-stufige 

Helligkeit zu durchlaufen.

Ein/ Aus

Farbwechsel

Musikmodus/ Helligkeitsanpassung

Laden Sie die Govee Home-App aus dem App Store (iOS-Geräte) oder 
von Google Play (Android-Geräte) herunter.

Hinweis: Sie benötigen ein Smartphone mit iOS 9.3 (oder höher) oder 
Android 4.4 (oder höher).



Govee Home
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Schalten Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Mobiltelefon ein.

Öffnen Sie Govee Home, tippen Sie oben rechts auf das Symbol "+". 

Wählen Sie in der Geräteliste „H6114“.

Warranty：12-Monate Beschränkte Garantie

Support：Lifetime Technische Unterstützung

Email：support@govee.com

Offiziell Website：www.govee.com

@Govee @Govee @Goveeofficial@Govee



Français

Longueur

Couleur

Alimentation Électrique

Voltage de Régime

Méthode du Contrôle

Température du 

Fonctionnement

4 × 22cm / 4 × 0.72ft

RGB

L’allume-cigarette 

12V

App via Bluetooth & Boîtier de Contrôle 

-10°C  - 45°C  (14°F - 113°F)

Bande de lumière LED

Boîte de contrôle 

L’allume-cigarette

Manuel d'emploi

4

1

1

1

09

Préparation avant l'installation



a.

b. 

Déballez la boîte et vérifiez tous les éléments énumérés dans la liste 
d'emballage 

Allumez la bande LED et vérifiez si elle s’allume. 

a.

b.

c.

d. 

e.

Veuillez nettoyer la poussière et vous assurer que la surface est 
propre et sèche;

Installez l'allume-cigarette et le boîtier de commande dans la 
console centrale;

Veuillez détacher directement l'autocollant de la bande et fixer 
la bande comme indiqué dans l’image;

Pressez fermement la bande d'un bout à l'autre et renforcez les 
extrémités de la bande à l'aide des attaches de câbles et des vis;

Insérez l'allume-cigarette dans la prise et appuyez sur le bouton 
de l'allume-cigarette. Le bouton s'allume, indiquant que la 
bande est allumée.

Étapes d’installation

10

Siège arrièreSiège avant

l’allume-cigaretteVolant

Trou de fixation de vis
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Bouton Allumer / Éteindre 

Changement de

couleur

Mode Musique / 

Réglage de la 

Luminosité

Bouton Fonction

Allumer / Éteindre la lumière.

Appuyez pour changer parmi les 9 couleurs

Appuyez pour activer le Mode Musique.

Appuyez et maintenez pour changer la 

luminosité à 6 niveaux.

Bouton Allumer / Éteindre 

Changement de couleur

Mode Musique / Réglage de la Luminosité

Téléchargez l'app «Govee Home» sur l'App Store (appareils iOS) ou sur 
Google Play (appareils Android).

Avis : Vous avez besoin d'un portable fonctionnant sous iOS 9.3 (ou 
supérieur) ou Android 4.4 (ou supérieur).



Govee Home
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Ouvrez le Bluetooth dans votre portable;

Ouvrez l'app Govee Home et appuyez sur l'icône "+" dans le coin 
supérieur droit; 

Sélectionnez "H6114" dans la liste des appareils

Garantie : Garantie limitée de 12 mois 

Support : Technique de support à vie

Email : support@govee.com

Site officiel : www.govee.com

@Govee @Govee @Goveeofficial@Govee



Longitud

Color de Iluminación

Fuente de Alimentación

Voltaje

Manera de Control

Temperatura de 

Operación

4 × 22cm / 4 × 0.72ft

RGB

Encendedor de Cigarrillos de Coche 

12V

Aplicación a través de Bluetooth 

& Caja de Control

-10°C  - 45°C  (14°F - 113°F)

Tira de luz LED

Caja de control

Encendedor de Cigarrillos de Coche 

Manual de Usuario

4

1

1

1
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Preparación antes de la instalación



Limpie la superficie de instalación. Mantenlo limpio y suave;

Instale el encendedor de cigarrillos y la caja de control en la 
consola central;

Retire la película protectora y pegue la tira de luz como se 
indica en la imagen;

Presione firmemente la tira de extremo a extremo y refuerce los 
extremos de la tira con bridas y tornillos;

Inserte el encendedor en el enchufe y presione el botón. El 
botón se iluminará, indicando que la tira de luz está encendida.

14

Asiento 

Trasero

Asiento 

Delantero

Encendedor de CigarrillosVolante

Agujero de Fijación de Tornillo

a.

b. 

Desempaquete la caja y verifique todos los artículos enumerados en la 
lista de empaque;

Encienda la luz de tira y verifique si se enciende.

a.

b.

c.

d. 

e.

Pasos de instalación



15

Encender/Apagar

Cambio de Color

Modo de música/ 

Ajuste de Brillo

Botón Función

Enciende/apaga la luz.

Presione para recorrer 9 colores.

Presione para ingresar al modo de 

música.

Mantenga presionado para recorrer el 

brillo de 6 niveles.

Encender/Apagar

Cambio de Color

Modo de música/Ajuste de Brillo

Descargue la aplicación de Govee Home de la App Store (para 
dispositivos iOS) o Google Play (para dispositivos Android).  

Nota: Necesita un teléfono inteligente con iOS 9.3 (o superior) o 
Android 4.4 (o superior).



Govee Home
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Encienda el Bluetooth en su teléfono móvil;

Abra la aplicación Govee Home y toque el icono "+" en la esquina 
superior derecha;

Seleccione "H6114" en la lista de dispositivos;

Garantía: Garantía limitada de 12 meses

Soporte: Soporte Técnico de por Vida

Correo Electrónico: support@govee.com

Sitio Web Oficial: www.govee.com

@Govee @Govee @Goveeofficial@Govee



Lunghezza

Colore di Luci

Alimentazione

Voltaggio

Modalità di Controllo

Temperatura Operativa

4 × 22cm / 4 × 0.72ft

RGB

Accendisigari per Auto

12V

App via Bluetooth &  Scatola di Control

-10°C  - 45°C  (14°F - 113°F) 

Striscia Luci LED 

Scatola di Controllo

Accendisigari per Auto

Manuale d'Uso

4

1

1

1
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Preparazione Prima dell'Installazione
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a.

b. 

Disimballare la scatola e controllare tutti gli articoli elencati nella lista 
di imballaggio;

Accendi la striscia LED e controlla se si accende. 

a.

b.

c.

d. 

e.

Pulire la superficie di installazione. Mantenere pulita e liscia;

Installare l'accendisigari e la scatola di controllo nella console 
centrale;

Staccare la pellicola protettiva e attaccare la striscia LED come 
indicato in figura;

Premere saldamente la striscia da un capo all’altro e rinforzare i 
terminali della striscia con fascette e viti;

Inserire l’accendisigari nella presa e premere il pulsante. Il 
pulsante si illuminerà, ad indicare che la striscia LED è accesa. 

Sedile 

Posteriore

Sedile 

Anteriore

Accendisigari per AutoVolante

Foro di Fissaggio a Vite

Procedura di Installazione
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Acceso / Spento 

Cambio Colore

Modalità Musica / 

Regolazione 

Luminosità

Pulsante Funzione

Accende / Spegne la luce 

Premere per scorrere tra 9 colori.

Premere per accedere alla modalità 

musica.

Tenere premuto per scorrere la 

luminosità a 6 livelli.

Acceso / Spento 

Cambio Colore

Modalità Musica / Regolazione Luminosità

Scarica l'app Govee Home dall'App Store (dispositivi iOS) o Google Play 
(dispositivi Android).

Nota: È necessario uno smartphone con iOS 9.3 (o versioni successive) o 
Android 4.4 (o versioni successive).



Govee Home
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Attivare il Bluetooth sul cellulare;

Aprire l'app Govee Home e toccare l'icona "+" nell'angolo in alto a 
destra;

Selezionare “H6114” nella lista dei dispositivi;

Garanzia: Garanzia limitata di 12 mesi

Supporto: Supporto tecnico a vita

Email: support@govee.com

Sito web ufficiale: www.govee.com

@Govee @Govee @Goveeofficial@Govee



4 × 22cm / 4 × 0.72ft

21



d. 

e.

バンドとねじで車テープライトの始めと終わりにしかっりと固
定してください。
車テープライトと車載充電器連接し、車載充電器に給電し、ボ
タンをつけてください。もしボタンライトは光ると、車テープラ
イトに給電できます。

22
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オン／オフ 

カラー

ミュージックモード／明るさ調節



Govee Home
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@Govee @Govee @Goveeofficial@Govee



Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD here by declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions 
of the Directive 2014/53/EU.
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at 
www.govee.com/doc
EU contact address:
                   SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED 
                   (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9

Hiermit erklärt Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD dass dieses Gerät den 
wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen 
der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung fifinden Sie online auf 
www.govee.com/doc
Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU: 
                   SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED 
                   (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9

Par la présente,  Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD déclare que cet appareil 
est conforme aux principales exigences et autres clauses pertinentes de la 
directive européenne 2014/53/EU.
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur le site 
www.govee.com/doc
Adresse de contact pour l'UE : 
                   SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED 
                   (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9



Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD por la presente declara que este 
dispositivo cumple los requisitos básicos y el resto de provisiones 
relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU.
Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaración de conformidad UE en 
www.govee.com/doc
Dirección de contacto de la UE: 
                   SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED 
                   (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com) 
1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9

Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD dichiara che il presente dispositivo è 
conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni rilevanti della direttiva 
2014/53/EU.
Una copia della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile online 
all'indirizzo Web www.govee.com/doc
Indirizzo di contatto UE: 
                   SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED 
                   (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9

Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD hereby declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
A copy of the UK Declaration of Conformity is available online at 
www.govee.com/doc

 

Operation Frequency

(For Europe & UK only)

Output Power

(For Europe & UK only)

Bluetooth®

2402-2480MHz

<10dBm (E.I.R.P.)



Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with the residual 
waste, but have to be disposed of separately. The disposal at the communal 
collecting point via private persons is for free. The owner of old appliances is 
responsible to bring the appliances to these collecting points or to similar 
collection points.With this little personal effort, you contribute to recycle 
valuable raw materials and the treatment of toxic substances.

Elektro-Altgeräte dürfen nicht mit gewöhnlichem Abfall entsorgt werden 
und müssen separat entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung an kommunalen 
Sammelstellen ist für Privatpersonen kostenlos.Die Eigentümer der 
Altgeräte sind für den Transport zu den Sammelstellen verantwortlich. 
Durch diesen geringen Aufwand können Sie zur Wiederverwertung von 
wertvollen Rohmaterialien beitragen und dafür sorgen, dass umweltschädli-
che und giftige Substanzen ordnungsgemäß unschädlich gemacht werden.

Les appareils électriques usagés ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les 
déchets résiduels. Ils doivent être éliminés séparément. La mise au rebut au 
point de collecte municipal par l'intermédiaire de particuliers est gratuite. Il 
incombe au propriétaire des appareils usagés de les apporter à ces points de 
collecte ou à des points de collecte similaires. Avec ce petit effffort 
personnel, vous contribuez au recyclage de matières premières précieuses 
et au traitement des substances toxiques.

Los aparatos eléctricos viejos no pueden desecharse junto con los residuos 
orgánicos, sino que deben ser desechados por separado. Existen puntos 
limpios donde los ciudadanos pueden dejar estos aparatos gratis. El 
propietario de los aparatos viejos es responsable de llevarlos a estos puntos 
limpios o similares puntos de recogida. Con este pequeño esfuerzo estás 
contribuyendo a reciclar valiosas materias primas y al tratamiento de 
residuos tóxicos.



I vecchi dispositivi elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rififiuti 
residui, ma devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Lo smaltimento da parte di 
soggetti privati presso i punti di raccolta pubblici è gratis. È responsabilità del 
proprietario dei vecchi dispositivi portarli presso tali punti di raccolta o punti 
di raccolta analoghi. Grazie a questo piccolo impegno personale contribuirete 
al riciclo di materie prime preziose e al corretto trattamento di sostanze 
tossiche.

This device uses a non-replaceable light source. When the light source 
reaches the end of its life cycle, this device should be replaced.
The light source or separate control gear is not intended for use in other 
applications.
Do not connect the rope light to the supply while it is in the packing or 
wound onto a reel;
Do not use the rope light when covered or recessed into a surface;
Do not open or cut the rope light.
To reduce the risk of strangulation, the flexible wiring connected to this 
luminaire shall be effectively fixed to the wall if the wiring is within arm's 
reach.
This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class G

Dieses Gerät verwendet eine nicht austauschbare Lichtquelle. 
Wenn die Lichtquelle das Ende ihres Lebenszyklus erreicht, sollte dieses Gerät 
ersetzt werden.
Die Lichtquelle oder das separate Betriebsgerät sind nicht für andere 
Anwendungen bestimmt.
Schließen Sie die Lichterkette nicht an die Stromversorgung an, während sie 
sich in der Verpackung befifindet oder auf eine Rolle aufgewickelt ist;
Verwenden Sie die Lichterkette nicht, wenn sie abgedeckt oder verbeult ist.
Öffnen oder schneiden Sie die Lichterkette nicht.
Um die Gefahr einer Strangulierung zu verringern, muss die flexible Leitung, 
die an diese Leuchte angeschlossen ist, wirksam an der Wand befestigt 
werden, wenn sich die Leitung in Reichweite befindet.
Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse G.



Este dispositivo utiliza una fuente de luz no reemplazable. 
Cuando la fuente de luz llegue al fifinal de su ciclo de vida, debe sustituir este 
dispositivo.
La fuente de luz o el equipo de control separado no está destinado a ser 
utilizado en otras aplicaciones.
No conecte la luz de cuerda al suministro mientras esté en el embalaje o 
enrollado en un rollo;
No utilice la luz de cuerda cuando esté cubierta o empotrada en una 
superfificie;
No abra ni corte la luz de cuerda.
Para reducir el riesgo de estrangulamiento, el cableado flexible conectado a este 
sistema de iluminación debe fijarse de forma efectiva a la pared en caso de que 
se pueda alcanzar con los brazos.
Este producto contiene una fuente de luz de clase de eficiencia energética G.

Cet appareil utilise une source lumineuse non remplaçable. 
Lorsque la source lumineuse atteint la fifin de son cycle de vie, cet appareil doit 
être remplacé.
La source lumineuse ou l'appareillage de commande séparé ne convient pas à 
d'autres applications.
Ne connectez pas le corde lumineux à l'alimentation lorsqu'il est dans 
l'emballage ou enroulé sur un enrouleur ;
N'utilisez pas le corde lumineux lorsqu'il est couvert ou encastré dans une 
surface ;
Ne pas ouvrir ou couper la corde lumineuse.
Pour réduire le risque de strangulation, le câblage flexible connecté à ce 
luminaire doit être fixé solidement au mur si le câblage est à portée de main.
Ce produit contient une source de lumière de classe d'efficacité énergétique G.

Questo dispositivo utilizza una sorgente luminosa non sostituibile. Quando la 
sorgente luminosa raggiunge la fifine del suo ciclo di vita, questo dispositivo 
deve essere sostituito.
La sorgente luminosa o l'alimentatore separato non è destinato all'uso in altre 
applicazioni.



 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and Industry Canada 
licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must 
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables 
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux 
conditions suivantes :
(1) l'appareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique 
subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le 
fonctionnement.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and 
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 

Non collegare la fune luminosa all'alimentazione mentre è nell'imballo o avvolta 
su una bobina;
Non utilizzare la fune luminosa quando è coperta o incassata in una superfificie;
Non aprire o tagliare la luce della fune.
Per ridurre il rischio di strangolamento, il cablaggio flessibile collegato a questo 
apparecchio deve essere efficacemente fissato alla parete se il cablaggio è a 
portata di mano.
Questo prodotto contiene una fonte di luce di classe di efficienza energetica G.



This equipment complies with FCC and IC radiation exposure limits set forth 
for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and 
operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

Lors de l'utilisation du produit, maintenez une distance de 20 cm du corps afin 
de vous conformer aux exigences en matière d'exposition RF.

interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

1.Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
2.Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
3.Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected.
4.Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-005.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-005 du 
Canada.



 Risk of explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type. 
 The batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be 

exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like. Extremely low air 
pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid 
or gas. Be aware discharged battery may cause fire or smoke, tape the 
terminals to insulate them.

 Risiko einer Explosion, wenn die Batterie durch einen falschen 
Typ ersetzt wird.

Die Batterien (Batteriesätze oder installierte Batterien) dürfen 
keiner übermäßigen Hitze wie Sonnenlicht, Feuer usw.
ausgesetzt werden. Der extrem niedrige Luftdruck kann zu einer Explosion 
oder zum Austreten von entflammbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen. 
Hinweis: Entladene Batterien können Feuer oder Rauch verursachen. Kleben 
Sie die Klemmen ab, um sie zu isolieren. 

Existe riesgo de explosión en caso de que la batería se 
reemplace por otra del tipo incorrecto.
PELIGRO: Las baterías (tanto en packs como las baterías instaladas) no deben 
exponerse a una fuente calor intenso, como la luz solar, el fuego, etc. Una 
presión atmosférica extremadamente baja puede producir explosiones o 
fugas de líquido o gas inflamables. 
Tenga en cuenta que las baterías descargadas pueden causar fuego o humo. 
Utilice cinta adhesiva para aislar los terminales.

FOR INDOOR USE ONLY
NUR FÜR DEN INNENGEBRAUCH
POUR UNE UTILISATION EN INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT
SÓLO PARA USO EN INTERIORES
SOLO PER USO INTERNO

Responsible party (this contact information is only for FCC matters) :
Name: GOVEE MOMENTS(US) TRADING LIMITED
Address: 2501 Chatham Rd Suite R Springfield IL 62704
Email: certification@govee.com
Contact information: https://www.govee.com/support



Risque d’explosion si la batterie est remplacée par une autre 
batterie de type inadéquat.

 Les batteries (blocs-batteries ou batteries installées) ne 
doivent pas être exposées à une source de chaleur excessive tels que les 
rayons du soleil, incendies, etc.
La pression atmosphérique extrêmement faible peut entraîner une 
explosion ou une fuite de gaz ou de liquide inflammable. 
Veuillez noter que les batteries déchargées peuvent provoquer de la fumée 
ou des incendies. Mettez du ruban adhésif sur les bornes pour les isoler.

Rischio di esplosione se la batteria viene sostituita con una 
di tipo non corretto.

Le batterie (pacchi batteria o batterie installate) non 
devono essere esposte a calore eccessivo come luce solare, fuoco, ecc. 
La pressione dell'aria estremamente bassa può provocare esplosioni o 
perdite di liquidi o gas infiammabili. 
Tenere presente che le batterie scariche possono ingenerare incendi o fumo. 
Nastrare i terminali per isolarli.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. 
Co., Ltd. is under license.

Govee is a trademark of Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd.
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